



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2026

**IMRAN ALIAS RAJU SHAIKH SHABBIR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. S. N. Kendre, APP for Respondents-State.

Mr. V. S. Kakde, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 06th MARCH, 2026.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocates appearing for applicants and respondent no.2 submits that parties have arrived at amicable settlement. The respondent no.2 is willing to file affidavit accepting such settlement.

2. In that view of matter, parties are relegated to Registrar (Judicial) of this Court. The Registrar (Judicial) of this Court shall verify affidavit and parties and submit his report to this Court during course of the day.

**(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE**