



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 277 OF 2026

Imran Alias Raju Shaikh Shabbir
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. S. M. A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for Applicant
Ms. R. R. Tandale, APP for Respondents
Mr. V. S. Kakde, Advocate for Respondent No. 2

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J
DATE : APRIL 09, 2026

PC :

1. The learned Advocates appearing for parties submit that question whether FIR can partially quashed and set aside is subjudiced before Supreme Court and next hearing is scheduled on 22.04.2026.
2. Stand over to 07.05.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Umesh